STATE OF MAINE

CUMBERLAND, SS

SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT SITTING AS THE LAW COURT Docket No. CUM-24-299

RYAN BOOTH Appellee

V

AMIGO'S MEXICAN RESTUARANT Appellant

(On Appeal from the Superior Court of Cumberland County)

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

For the Appellant: Peter E. Rodway, Esq Bar#7105 251 U.S. Route 1, Suite W-18 Falmouth, Maine 04105 207-773-8449

For the Appellee: Thomas Douglas 490 Walnut Hill Road North Yarmouth, Maine 04097

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT1
ARGUMENT
A. FACTS2
B. THE COURT ERRED WHEN IT FOUND THAT APPELLANT OWED A DUTY OF CARE TO A PATRON WHO HAD BEEN EJECTED FROM APPELLANT'S PREMISES DUE TO MISCONDUCT
C. THE COURT ERRED WHEN IT FOUND THAT APPELLANT BREACHED ITS DUTY OF CARE (IF ONE WAS OWED15
CONCLUSION19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

MAINE CASES:

<i>Belyea v. Shiretown Motor Inn</i> , 2010 ME 75, 2 A.3d 276
Brewer v. Roosevelt Motor Lodge, 295 A.2d 647 (Me. 1972)
Buchanan v. Martin Marietta Corp., 494 A.2d 677, 678 (Me. 1985)5
<i>Cyr v. Michaud</i> , 454 A.2d 1376, 1379-80 (Me. 1983)5
Kaechele v. Kenyon Oil Co., 2000 ME 39, 747 A.2d 167

OUT OF STATE CASES:

Badillo v. De Vivo, 161 Ill. App. 3d 596 (Ill. App. Ct. 1987)
<i>Fitzpatrick v. Carde Lounge, Ltd.</i> , 234 Ill. App. 3d 875, 602 N.E.2d 19, 22, 176 Ill. Dec. 712 (Ill. App. Ct. 1992)
Kelly v. Sinclair Oil Co., 476 N.W.2d 341, 354-55 (Iowa 1991)12
Lewis v. Razzberries, Inc., 222 Ill. App. 3d 843, 165 Ill. Dec. 258, 584 N.E.2d 437 (1991)
McCall v. Villa Pizza, Inc., 636 A.2d 912 (Del. 1994)12
Morris v. Legends Fieldhouse Bar & Grill, LLC, 958 N.W.2d 817 (Iowa 2021) 11-12, 14
Radke v. Carpenter, 281 Ore. 671, 576 P.2d 365, 367-68 (Or. 1978) 18-19
Rodriguez v. Primadonna Co., 125 Nev. 578 (Nev. 2009) 11-12
Seymour v. House of Blues New Orleans Rest. Corp., 309 So. 3d 805, 813 (La. Ct. App. 2020)

<i>St. Phillips v. O'Donnell,</i> 137 Ill. App. 3d 639, 92 Ill. Dec. 354, 484 N.E.2d 1209 (1985))
<i>Wilk v. 1951 W. Dickens, Ltd.</i> , 297 Ill. App. 3d 258, 696 N.E.2d 756, 760, 231 Ill. Dec. 460 (Ill. App. Ct. 1998)	
	3
